

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1066/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2006 in CRM No. 9171/2006  
of The

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHIBABRATA DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and anticipatory bail)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradip K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There are seven accused in the instant case and out of seven, six  
accused have already been released on bail except the petitioner  
herein,  
namely, Shibabrata Dutta. We, therefore, issue notice to the re  
spondent  
and direct that in the meanwhile the petitioner herein, namely, Shibabrata  
Dutta shall not be arrested.

( A.D. Sharma )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master