

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1066/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 28/11/2006 in CRM No. 9171/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHIBABRATA DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. In our
opinion, ends of justice would be made if the interim order passed on
7th March, 2007 is made final order. We order accordingly.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master